

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14347/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 09/12/2002 in CWP No. 19358/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NISHA SINGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL. SECY., COOPERATION, PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

No. 4 Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Baid, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash

Court Master

Court Master