

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14347/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 09/12/2002 in CWP No. 19358/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NISHA SINGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL. SECY., COOPERATION, PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

No. 4

Mr. Kamal Baid, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

No. 5

Mr. M.C.Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master