

Ê

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2068 OF 2006

NISHA SINGLA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADDL. SECY., COOPERATION, PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.

Ms. Manju Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Ehraz Zafar,Adv.

Dr. Monohar Singh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel.

Similar prayer has been rejected by this Court
earlier on merits.

Accordingly, the interlocutory application is
dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master